7/21/23, 9:41 AM

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/MSG23000560/SCY3E2
Date: 21/07/2023
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1002462189
ﬁ':'_"‘a"t Vehicle  55y1083y Insured Vehicle No : SKK4824A
Date of Loss: 14/01/2023 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 299695
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SGX1283J
Make & Model: TOYOTA HARRIER, 2.0 PREMIUM CVT (A) Engine No: 3ZRB448420
Reg. Date: 16/12/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: ZSU600025013
Colour: White Odometer: 157772 km
Engine Capacity: 1986 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 235/55 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 235/55 R18
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 25,870.40 8,878.95 16,991.45 65.68
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,310.00 3,260.00 2,050.00 38.61
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 31,180.40 12,138.95 19,041.45 61.07
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 9,500.00
Nett Amount (S$) 31,180.40 9,500.00 21,680.40 69.53
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 17/03/2023

Date Inspected: 18/01/2023 Inspected At:

Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

JSSM AUTOSOLUTIONS PTE LTD (HQ)
8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #02-13 Premier@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875

Adjuster: S Mohamed Irfan Bin Mohamed Iqubal

Manager: CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: M1-SUV

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGX1283J)
Validity:

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Jul 2023)

Adjuster Report

TOYOTA HARRIER 2.0 PREMIUM CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT BONNET

*FRONT RH BONNET HINGE
*FRONT LH BONNET HINGE
*FRONT WIPER ARM (LONG)
*FRONT WIPER ARM (SHORT)
*FRONT BONNET DAMPER
*FRONT RH FENDER

*FRONT LH FENDER

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT RH BUMPER RETAINER
*FRONT LH BUMPER RETAINER
*FRONT RH HEAD LAMP

*FRONT LH HEAD LAMP

*FRONT RH HEAD LAMP SUPPORT
*FRONT LH HEAD LAMP SUPPORT
*FRONT BUMPER DIFFUSER
*FRONT BUMPER MIDDLE GRILLE
*FRONT BUMPER TOP GRILLE
*FRONT RH FOG LAMP

*FRONT LH FOG LAMP

*FRONT RH FOG LAMP GARNISH
*FRONT LH FOG LAMP GARNISH
*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER
*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*FRONT BUMPER ENFORCEMENT SPONGE

*RADIATOR HOUSING

*HONK

*WIPER TANK

*FRONT TOP PANEL COVER
*FRONT BONNET LOCK

*FRONT BONNET CATCH

*FRONT RH FENDER INNER PANEL
*FRONT LH FENDER INNER PANEL
*RADIATOR

*AC CONDENSER

*FRONT RH BUMPER SUPPORT
*FRONT LH BUMPER SUPPORT

*FRONT CENTRE BUMPER SUPPORT
*FRONT COLLISION ENFORCEMENT BAR

*FRONT RH WHEEL ARC COWLING
*FRONT RH ABSORBER
*FRONT ENGINE UNDER TRAY

Condition

Dented

Bent

Bent

Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented

Repair
Cracked
Cracked

Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Repair

Repair
Cracked
Cracked
Missing

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Scratched
Dented

Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked
Broken

Dented

No such part
Repair

Repair

Not Necessary
Dented
Dented
Serviceable
No such part
Dented

Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Repairer's

1,395.42FL
85.84 FL
85.84 FL
185.05FL
150.13 FL
323.86 FL
791.88 FL
791.88 FL
667.35FL
112.35FL
112.35FL
3,072.86 FL
3,072.86 FL
161.50 FL
161.50 FL
296.49FL
275.27FL
634.19FL
318.92FL
318.92FL
105.95FL
105.95FL
48.23FL
445.41FL
12713 FL
854.71FL
280.80FL
149.72 FL
326.32FL
312.00FL
163.23 FL
583.20 FL
583.20 FL
1,041.51FL
561.84 FL
212.00FL
212.00FL
732.25FL
898.00 FL
195.00 FL
457.92 FL
229.53FL

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the
END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Amount

*800.00 FL
*65.30 FL
*65.30 FL

*-FL
*-FL
*-FL
*791.88 FL
*-FL

*667.35FL

*70.00 FL
*-FL
*1,500.00 FL
*1,500.00 FL
*-FL
*-FL

*296.49FL

*275.27FL

*300.00 FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*48.23 FL
*445.41FL
*127.13FL
*-FL

*-FL
*60.00 FL
*250.00 FL
*160.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*380.00 FL
*212.00FL
*-FL

*-FL
*490.00 FL
*195.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No.
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53
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60
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Particulars

*WHEEL ARC COWLING CLIPS
*REAR TAILGATE ELECTRIC DAMPER
*REAR BOOT

*REAR BOOT INNER PANEL

*REAR BUMPER

*REAR RH BUMPER RETAINER
*REAR LH BUMPER RETAINER
*REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER

*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR
*REAR BOOT HINGE

*REAR BOOT LOCK

*REAR BOOT WEATHER STRIPE
*REAR RH BOOT LAMP

*REAR LH BOOT LAMP

*REAR BOOT OUTER LOGO PANEL
*REAR BOOT EMBLEM (HARRIER)
*REAR END PANEL

*REAR ANTENNA MODULE

F=Franchise part. L=ListltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Necessary

Not Necessary
Dented

Not Necessary

Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Shorted

Not Necessary
Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

35.00 FL
2,237.84FL
1,938.51 FL
1,216.12FL
1,849.22 FL
85.84 FL
85.84 FL
746.80 FL
350.00 FL
167.76 FL
972.73FL
583.94 FL
484.03 FL
484.03 FL

70.39FL

74.24FL
916.12FL
555.10 FL

34,493.87
8,623.47

25,870.40

Amount

*15.00 FL
*FL
*1,450.00 FL
"-FL
*900.00 FL
*FL

“FL

“FL
*200.00 FL
“FL
*500.00 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL

*FL
*74.24FL
*FL

*FL

11,838.60
2,959.65

8,878.95

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1
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TO FIX & DISMANTLE AND REMOVE DAMAGED FRONT PORTIONS;
AFFECTED DAMAGED PORTION

TO APPLY ANTI RUST COAT AND AFFECTED AREAS
TO CHECK WIRING

WELDING AND CUTTING OF AFFECTED PANELS, INCLUDING CHASSIS
ALIGNMENT

SPRAY PAINTING FOR FRONT PORTIONS AFFECTED PARTS
REFOCUSING OF THE FRONT HEADLAMP

DIAGNOSE ECU SYSTEM AND RESET ERROR CODE

3D WHEEL ALIGNMENT

TO APPLY WATERPROOFING SEALER ON FRONT SUPPORT PANELS

New

New
New
New

New
New
New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

1,500.00

150.00
180.00
800.00

2,000.00
180.00
180.00
120.00
200.00

5,310.00

Amount

1,400.00

30.00
30.00
0.00

1,800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,260.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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